1	291-032022	
2 3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to Accept a Donation from the Badger State Sheriff's Association of Drone Equipment to Include Training for Winnebago County Sheriff Staff
8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
9	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office has received a donation from the Badger State Sheriff	
10	Association of four drones along with training for staff; and	
11	WHEREAS, two of the four drones are small 6"x6" drones to be used for indoor searches and have the	
12	ability to record and send live information to a command post. The flight time is approximately 30 minutes with a 4	
13	mile range. These drones require part 107 Federal Aviation Administration certification; and	
14	WHEREAS, the other two drones enable scene documentation, search and rescue, and crash	
15	reconstruction. These medium size drones have a thermal imaging camera with record capability and can send	
16	information in real time to scene incident command. The flight time is approximately 42 minutes with a 5.5 mile	
17	range. These drones require part 107 Federal Aviation Administration certification; and	
18	WHEREAS, the donation includes seven training spots for licensing; and	
19	WHEREAS,	the value of the donation is approximately \$25,000 (specifically \$24,959.00).
20 21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
22	authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to accept a donation from the Badger State Sheriff's Association	
23	for drone equipment and training.	
24		
25	<u>Fiscal Impact:</u> No budget impact.	
26	· · · · ·	
27		Respectfully submitted by:
28	JUDICARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	
29	Committee Vote: 4-	<u>1</u>
30		Respectfully submitted by:
31		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
32	Committee Vote: 4-0	
33	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present	
34		
35	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of	
36		
37		
38 39		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive
39 40		winnebago county Executive
41		